## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR:::GUWAHATI-06

# ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

#### Dated Dispur the 14-03-2024

eCF .No. 271930/539-: Subject to reversion without notice and without assigning any reason thereof, Shri Ranjit Thakuria, Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund ), Managaldoi Circle is temporarily promoted as Deputy Director of Audit (Local Fund ), Assam in the scale of pay of Rs.30,000-1,10,000/- plus Grade pay of Rs. 13,900/- PM in PB-4 plus other allowances as admissible and posted as Deputy Director of Audit (Local Fund), Assam in the Office of the Director of Audit (Local Fund). Assam (Head Office) against the vacant post with effect from the date of taking over of charge.

eCF .No. 271930/539-A: Subject to reversion without notice and without assigning any reason thereof, Pabitra Kumar Sonowal, Assistant Director of Audit (Local Fund ), Sivasagar Circle is temporarily promoted as Deputy Director of Audit (Local Fund ), Assam in the scale of pay of Rs.30,000-1,10,000/- plus Grade pay of Rs. 13,900/- PM in PB-4 plus other allowances as admissible and posted as Deputy Director of Audit (Local Fund), Assam in the Office of the Directorate of Audit (Local Fund). Assam (Head Office) against the vacant post with effect from the date of taking over of charge.

#### Secretary to the Government of Assam, Finance (Estt.B) Department

Memo.No. eCF No. 271930/539-B. Dated Dispur the 14-03-2024 Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to the Hon'ble Minister, Finance, Assam for kind information of Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 3. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Additional Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.
- 5. The District Commissioner, Darrang/ Sivasagar for kind Information
- 6. The Director, Printing & Stationary, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidan, Guwahati-29.
- 7. The Director of Audit (Local Fund), Assam, Kar Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-06 for kind information and necessary action.
- 8. The Treasury Officer, ...... Treasury for kind information and necessary action.

### FD-21024/13/2023-ESTT\_B-FIN-Finance

#### 1/497901/2024

- 9. Officers concerned. He is directed to join their new place of posting within 48 hours of issue of this notification positively without fail.
- 10. Content Manager, Finance Department (Estt-B) for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.
- 11. Office Copy

By order etc.,

e-signed

Secretary to the Government of Assam,
Finance (Estt-B) Department